

**GREENBRIER PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT #2**  
**GREENBRIER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA**  
**CONTRACT #5 – CHARMCO TO RAINELLE WATERLINE EXTENSION PROJECT**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**FRIDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2024, AT 2:00 PM**  
**Thrasher Project #010-01218**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, OH WV #053314		Famco, Inc. Huntington, WV WV #000408		J/F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Chojnacki Construction, Inc. Hamlin, WV WV #041646	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 21,700.20	\$ 21,700.20	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	1	LS	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,238.50	\$ 15,238.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	500	LF	8" HDPE DR-9 Water Line (Directional Drill)	\$ 296.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 383.55	\$ 191,775.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00
5	16,000	LF	6" PVC C900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 50.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 864,000.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800,000.00
6	7,000	LF	4" PVC C900 DR-18 Water Line	\$ 44.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 360,500.00	\$ 26.95	\$ 188,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 336,000.00
7	4,500	LF	2" PVC SDR-13.5 Water Line	\$ 39.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 180,000.00
8	130	LF	12" PVC Casing w/ End Seals	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 139.35	\$ 18,115.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00
9	80	LF	8" PVC Casing w/ End Seals	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 116.35	\$ 9,308.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	100	LF	4" PVC Casing w/ End Seals	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 98.70	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	30	LF	8" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 103.25	\$ 3,097.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	275	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 450.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 61,875.00	\$ 465.95	\$ 128,136.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 82,500.00
13	30	LF	4" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 402.10	\$ 12,063.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	200	LF	2" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Directional Drill)	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 107.65	\$ 21,530.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
15	700	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 40,810.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00
16	775	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 19,762.50	\$ 58.05	\$ 44,988.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,700.00
17	1,350	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 46.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 108.30	\$ 146,205.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,000.00
18	500	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 113.90	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00
19	60	EA	3/4" x 5/8" Water Meter (High Pressure Meter Setting)	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 2,760.80	\$ 165,648.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150,000.00
20	1	LS	4" Master Meter Installation	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 60,977.75	\$ 60,977.75	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
21	20	EA	6" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete W/Box and Lid	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 2,082.55	\$ 41,651.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
22	7	EA	4" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete W/Box and Lid	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 1,801.60	\$ 12,611.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
23	8	EA	2" M.JT. Gate Valve, Complete W/Box and Lid	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,390.80	\$ 11,126.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	10	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 9,213.75	\$ 92,137.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
25	8	EA	2" Automatic Flushing Hydrant	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 62,600.00	\$ 8,239.25	\$ 65,914.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
26	100	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 228.95	\$ 22,895.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	2,300	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 28.15	\$ 64,745.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,000.00
28	800	LF	WVDOH Rock Lined Ditch Repair	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 33.95	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00
29	3,600	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27.55	\$ 99,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 54,000.00

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, OH WV #053314		Famco, Inc. Huntington, WV WV #000408		J/F. Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Chojnacki Construction, Inc. Hamlin, WV WV #041646	
30	1,800	LF	Asphalt Driveway Repair	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 73.15	\$ 131,670.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 135,000.00
31	55	LF	Concrete Driveway Repair	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 602.75	\$ 33,151.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
32	20,000	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,000.00
33	1	LS	Pressure Reducing Valve Assembly, Complete	\$ 130,420.00	\$ 130,420.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 146,289.20	\$ 146,289.20	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 2,440,840.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,577,942.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,800,494.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,562,000.00</b>	

**THRASHER**

1000 Corporate Landing  
 Charleston, WV 25311  
 (304) 343-7601  
 Fax: 343-7604  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)

